503207700 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3254316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HACKER	10/02/2010
WILLIAM DAVID NOBLE	01/30/2012
ANTHONY EARL CHAMBERLIN	01/30/2012
ERIK EIVIND SUTTON NILSEN	01/31/2012
JAMES BRIAN HAUSER	01/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E AEROSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	1400 CORPORATE CENTER WAY
City:	WELLINGTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13241747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-375-0057

Email: kpierce@slk-law.com

SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FIRST CITZENS BANK PLAZA Address Line 2: 128 S. TRYON STREET; SUITE 1800

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	965/350US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/S. ALEXANDER LONG, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 6

ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark Hacker, a British citizen and residing at 1 Clays Lane, Little Horwood, MK17 0FA, United Kingdom, and William David Noble, a US citizen and residing at 19814 80th Pl. West, Edmonds, WA, 98026, USA, and Anthony Earl Chamberlin, a US Citizen and residing at 926 N 102nd St., Seattle, WA 98133, USA, and Erik Eivind Sutton Nilsen, a US citizen, and residing at 5602 212th St. SW Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043, USA, and James Brian Hauser, a US citizen and residing at 8105 Possession Beach, Clinton, WA, 98236, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BE Aerospace, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and having an office at 1400 Corporate Center Way, Wellington, Florida, 33414 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for certain improvements entitled "VEHICLE GALLEY", as described in the Application Serial No. 13/241,747, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 23rd day of September, 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including the formal application, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

1

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and

that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in

any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to

said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of ASSIGNEE execute the formal application, continuations, divisions, reissues, or any

other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of

which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and

will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without

further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from

any of the aforesaid applications to said BE Aerospace, Inc., as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS OUR hand and seal on the day listed below:

2

Date	Mark Hacker	
<u>NOTARY</u>	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF		
l,	, a Notary Public for said County and	
State do hereby certify that Mark Hacl	ker appeared before me personally and signed the	
aforementioned Assignment.		
This the day of	, 20	
My Commission Expires	Notary Public SEAL	
2 - 007 - 10 Date	Mark Hacker	
We, the undersigned witnesses hereby decl signatory, Mark Hacker who is pers Assignment.	and, are that we were personally present and did see the onally known to us, duly sign and execute this	
2 // 6 // 0 Date	Witness 1 Signature	
2 1 0 10 · Date	Witness 2 Signature Witness 2 Printed Name Witness 2 Printed Name	

Date	Mark Hacker
NOTARY ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF	
I,	
This the day of	, 20
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
SEAL	
1-30-2012 Date	William David Noble
<u>NOTARY ACKNO</u>	<u>WLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF Washington	
I, Therese Mc Carting hereby certify that William David Noble apprehensioned Assignment. This the 30th day of January	, a Notary Public for said County and State do beared before me personally and signed the
Notary	Public Public
My Commission Expires Man 16 2013	
SEAL Notary Public State of Washington 3 THERESE M MCCARTHY My Appletoness Shales May 45 0000	

1/30/2012	A - blood Commence
Date	Anthony Earl Chamberlin
NOTARY ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King	•
I, Therese M. Mc Carty, hereby certify that Anthony Earl Chamberlin aforementioned Assignment. This the 3071 day of January	20 12-
My Commission Expires Man 16 2013	Notary Public
SEAL Notary Public State of Weakington THERESE M MCCARTHY My Appointment Expires May 16, 2013	
1/31/2012 Date	Erik Eivind Sutton Nilsen
NOTARY ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF washington	
I, Therese M. M. Cathy hereby certify that <u>Erik Eivind Sutton Nilsen</u> aforementioned Assignment. This the <u>35</u> of day of <u>Sancou</u>	, a Notary Public for said County and State dappeared before me personally and signed the personal signed signed the personal signed signed the personal signed sig
Notar	y Public
My Commission Expires Way 16 2013	
SEAL Notary Public State of Washington THERESE M MCCARTHY My Appointment Expires May 16, 2013	

1-30.	201	2
Date		



NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Was hinston	
COUNTY OF King	
hereby certify that <u>James Brian Hauser</u> app	, a Notary Public for said County and State do peared before me personally and signed the
aforementioned Assignment. This the 30th day of January	, 20_12_,
	Thin UN. Cortag
My Commission Expires May 16 243	Notary Public
SEAL Notary Public State of Washington THERESE M MCCARTHY	